

THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE A.SHANKAR NARAYANA

MACMA.No.2501 of 2009

JUDGMENT:

When the appeal was called on 30.12.2016, there was no representation for the appellant. Therefore, the appeal was directed to be listed under the caption 'for dismissal'.

Today also, there is no representation for the appellant.

Hence, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution. Miscellaneous applications, if any, pending in this appeal shall stand closed. No order as to costs.

JUSTICE A.SHANKAR NARAYANA

06th January, 2017
v v

